BROMSGROVE DISTRICT COUNCIL

MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE
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SUPPLEMENTARY DOCUMENTATION

The attached supplementary document relates to Agenda Item 5, as detailed
below, and replaces the published Appendix 1 (Pages 17 — 19) on the Agenda
previously distributed relating to the above mentioned meeting.

5. Tree Preservation Order (11) 2017 - Trees on land adjacent to 73 Linthurst
Newtown, Blackwell (Pages 1 - 4)
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Agenda Item 5
APP_ENDIX (1)

Town and Country Planning (Tree Preservation) (England) Regulations 2012
Town and Country Planning Act 1990
Tree Preservation Order (11) 2017

Bromsgrove District Coungil in exercise of the powers conferred on them by section 198 of
the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 make the following Order—

Citation
1. This Order may be cited as Tree Preservation Order (11) 2017

Interpretation

2.— (1) in this Order “the authority” means Bromsgrove District Council,
(2) In this Order any reference to a numbered section is a reference to the section so
numbered in the Town and Couniry Planning Act 1980 and any reference to a numbered
regulation is a reference to the regulation so numbered in the Town and Country Planning
(Tree Preservation){(England) Regulations 2012.

Effect

3.— (1} Subject to article 4, this Order takes effect provisionally on the date on which it is
made,
(2) Without prejudice to subsection (7) of section 198 (power to make tree preservation
orders) or subsection (1) of section 200 (tree preservation orders: Forestry Commissioners)
and, subject to the exceptions in regulation 14, no person shall— ,
(a) cut down, top, lop, uproot, wilfully damage, or wilfully destroy; or

{b) cause or permit the cutting down, topping, lopping, uprooting, wilful damage or wilful
destruction of,
any tree specified in the Schedule to this Order except with the written consent of the
authority in accordance with regulations 16 and 17, or of the Secrstary of State in
accordance with regulation 23, and, where such consent is given subject to conditions, in
accordance with those conditions.

Application to trees to be planted pursuant to a condition

4. In relation to any tree identified in the first column of the Schedule by the letter “C, being
a free to be planted pursuant to a condition imposed under paragraph (a) of section 197
(planning permission to include appropriate provision for preservation and planting of trees),
this Order takes effect as from the time when the tree is planted.

Dated this 4™ July 2017

Signed on benhalf of Bromsgrove District Council
’,ﬂ;‘{f:wwh
.'!._;’/‘ ;‘i
<CLARE FLANAGAN
Authorised by the Council to sign in that behalf
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No.on Map Description
™ Ash

T2 Ash

T3 Ash

T4 Ash

T5 Ash

T6 Oak

T7 Silver Birch
T8 Silver Birch
T9 Ash

T10 Ash

T11 Sycamore
T2 Ash

T13 Holly

T14 Holly

T15 Sycamore
T16 Yew

T7 Willow

T18 Oak

T19 Apple

First Schedule
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Trees specified individually

(encircled in black on the map)

NGR

399729 - 272428
399703-272484
399661-272519
399658-272523

399649-272540

399698- 272582

399704-272544
399714-272551
399737-272563
399757-272533
399761-272527
399764-272521
399790-272479

399792-272476

399765-272484

399759-272493
399750-272501

399664-272558

399726-272560
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Situation
Near left boundary
Centre left side of site
Near left boundary
Near left boundary
Near left boundary
Near right boundary
Centre site
Centre site
Right boundary of site
Right boundary of site
Right boundary of site
Right boundary of site
Right boundary of site
Right boundary of site
Right side of property
Right side of property
Rear of property

Centre of plot rear of
Property

Right side of site



Groups of trees
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{within a dotted black line on the map)

No.on Map Description NGR

G1

2 x Horse Chestnut, 399743-272428
1 x Oak,

3 X Lawsons Cypress

Situation

Front boundary with
Linthurst Newtown road

Near left boundary

Centre of site
Right side of site
Near right boundary

Centre of site

1 x Spruce
G2 3 x Ash 399703-272467
G3 2 x Horse Chestnut
3 x Beech
1 x Birch, 6 x Sycamore 399729.272512
G4 1 x Pear, 4 x Apple 399746-272529
G5 3 x Silver Birch 399697-272574
G6 1x Qak, 1x Holly 399686-272549
1x Ash
Trees specified by reference to an area
{(within a broken black line on the map)
No.on Map Description NGR Situation
NONE
Woodlands
(within a continuous black line on the map)
No. on Map Description NGR Situation
W1 Mixed native 399639-272584

Species woodland
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North-eastern end of
site
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