

BROMSGROVE DISTRICT COUNCIL MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE MONDAY 6TH NOVEMBER 2017, AT 6.00 P.M.

PARKSIDE SUITE, PARKSIDE, MARKET STREET, BROMSGROVE, B61 8DA

SUPPLEMENTARY DOCUMENTATION

The attached supplementary document relates to Agenda Item 5, as detailed below, and replaces the published Appendix 1 (Pages 17 - 19) on the Agenda previously distributed relating to the above mentioned meeting.

5. Tree Preservation Order (11) 2017 - Trees on land adjacent to 73 Linthurst Newtown, Blackwell (Pages 1 - 4)

K. DICKS Chief Executive

Parkside Market Street BROMSGROVE Worcestershire B61 8DA

30th October 2017



Agenda Item 5

APPENDIX (1)

Town and Country Planning (Tree Preservation) (England) Regulations 2012

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Tree Preservation Order (11) 2017

Bromsgrove District Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by section 198 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 make the following Order—

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as Tree Preservation Order (11) 2017

Interpretation

- 2.— (1) In this Order "the authority" means Bromsgrove District Council.
- (2) In this Order any reference to a numbered section is a reference to the section so numbered in the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 and any reference to a numbered regulation is a reference to the regulation so numbered in the Town and Country Planning (Tree Preservation)(England) Regulations 2012.

Effect

- 3.— (1) Subject to article 4, this Order takes effect provisionally on the date on which it is made.
- (2) Without prejudice to subsection (7) of section 198 (power to make tree preservation orders) or subsection (1) of section 200 (tree preservation orders: Forestry Commissioners) and, subject to the exceptions in regulation 14, no person shall—
 - (a) cut down, top, lop, uproot, wilfully damage, or wilfully destroy; or
 - (b) cause or permit the cutting down, topping, lopping, uprooting, wilful damage or wilful destruction of,

any tree specified in the Schedule to this Order except with the written consent of the authority in accordance with regulations 16 and 17, or of the Secretary of State in accordance with regulation 23, and, where such consent is given subject to conditions, in accordance with those conditions.

Application to trees to be planted pursuant to a condition

4. In relation to any tree identified in the first column of the Schedule by the letter "C", being a tree to be planted pursuant to a condition imposed under paragraph (a) of section 197 (planning permission to include appropriate provision for preservation and planting of trees), this Order takes effect as from the time when the tree is planted.

Dated this 4th July 2017

Signed on behalf of Bromsgrove District Council

CLARE FLANAGAN

Authorised by the Council to sign in that behalf

First Schedule

Trees specified individually

(encircled in black on the map)

No. on Ma	ap Description	<u>NGR</u>	Situation
T 1	Ash	399729 - 272428	Near left boundary
T2	Ash	399703-272484	Centre left side of site
Т3	Ash	399661-272519	Near left boundary
T4	Ash	399658-272523	Near left boundary
T5	Ash	399649-272540	Near left boundary
T6	Oak	399698- 272582	Near right boundary
T7	Silver Birch	399704-272544	Centre site
T8	Silver Birch	399714-272551	Centre site
Т9	Ash	399737-272563	Right boundary of site
T10	Ash	399757-272533	Right boundary of site
T11	Sycamore	399761-272527	Right boundary of site
T12	Ash	399764-272521	Right boundary of site
T13	Holly	399790-272479	Right boundary of site
T14	Holly	399792-272476	Right boundary of site
T15	Sycamore	399765-272484	Right side of property
T16	Yew	399759-272493	Right side of property
T17	Willow	399750-272501	Rear of property
T18	Oak	399664-272558	Centre of plot rear of Property
T19	Apple	399726-272560	Right side of site

Groups of trees

(within a dotted black line on the map)

<u>No. on</u>	Map Description	<u>NGR</u>	Situation
G1	2 x Horse Chestnut, 1 x Oak, 3 x Lawsons Cypress 1 x Spruce	399743-272428	Front boundary with Linthurst Newtown road
G2	3 x Ash	399703-272467	Near left boundary
G3	2 x Horse Chestnut 3 x Beech 1 x Birch, 6 x Sycamore	399729-272512	Centre of site
G4	1 x Pear, 4 x Apple	399746-272529	Right side of site
G5	3 x Silver Birch	399697-272574	Near right boundary
G6	1x Oak, 1x Holly 1x Ash	399686-272549	Centre of site

Trees specified by reference to an area

(within a broken black line on the map)

No. on Map Description NGR Situation

NONE

Woodlands

(within a continuous black line on the map)

No. on Map Description NGR Situation

W1 Mixed native 399639-272584 North-eastern end of Species woodland site

